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 THE QUEEN’S BATON RELAY – BIRMINGHAM COMMONWEALTH GAMES 2022 

The British Isles Route 

 

Friday 10 June 2022 -  Jersey      

Monday 13 June 2022 - Guernsey      

Thursday 16 June 2022 - Isle of Man     

Saturday 18 June 2022 - Scotland      

  Inverness    Saturday 18 June   

Caledonian Way to Arran  Sunday 19 June   

  Ayrshire & Glasgow   Monday 20 June   

  Edinburgh    Tuesday 21 June   

The Borders & Dumfries  Wednesday 22 June    

  

Friday 24 June 2022 - Northern Ireland     

  Ballycastle   Friday 24 June 2022 

Saturday 25 June 2022 

Enniskillen   Sunday 26 June 2022 

Monday 27 June 2022 

Belfast    Tuesday 28 June 2022 

 

Wednesday 29 June 2022 - Wales      

  Holyhead   Wednesday 29 June 2022 

  Bethseda 

  Beddgelert 

  Portmeirion 

  Abergynolwyn 

  Tywyn 

  Aberystwyth   Thursday 30 June 

  Llangrannog 

  Castel Henllys 

  Fishguard 

  Pembrey 
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  Burry Port 

  Llanelli    Friday 1 July 

  Baglan 

  Margam Park 

  Aberfan 

  Merthyr Tydfil   Saturday 2 July 

Rhigos 

Clydah Vale 

Newport   Sunday 3 July    

Cardiff    Sunday 3 July 

Swansea   Sunday 3 July 

 

Monday 4 July 2022 - England         

South West   Monday 4 July – Tuesday 5 July 

St Austell, Plymouth, Exeter, Portland & Weymouth, Poole, Bournemouth Monday 4 July 

Devizes, Bath, Bristol, Easter Compton, Hereford, Gloucester, and Cheltenham Tuesday 5 July 

 

South East   Wednesday 6 July – Thursday 7 July 

Stoke Mandeville, Maidenhead, Eton & Windsor, Aldershot, Winchester, Hambledon, Southampton, and Portsmouth

        Wednesday 6 July 

Guildford, Tonbridge, Canterbury, Folkestone, Deal, and Dover   Thursday 7 July 

 

East of England   Friday 8 July – Saturday 9 July 

Gravesend, Tilbury, Basildon, Southend-on-Sea, Maldon, Waltham Cross, Luton and Hemel Hempstead  

       Friday 9 July 

King's Lynn, Great Yarmouth, Bury St Edmunds, Hinxton, and Cambridge  Saturday 10 July 

 

East Midlands   Sunday 10 July – Monday 11 July 

Northampton, Corby, Rutland, Leicester, Nottingham, Lincoln   Sunday 10 July 

Skegness, Boston, Grantham, Loughborough, Derby, Bakewell, Matlock, and Buxton Mon 11 July 

 

Yorkshire & The Humber Tuesday 12 July – Wednesday 13 July 



 
 

World Prayer Centre -  www.worldprayer.org.uk 

Sheffield, Rotherham, Huddersfield, Bradford, and Leeds   Tuesday 12 July 

Hull, Beverley, Market Weighton, York, Malton, Scarborough, Robin Hood’s Bay, and Whitby 

          Wednesday 13 July 

 

North East   Thursday 14 July – Friday 15 July 

Saltburn-by-the-Sea, Redcar, Middlesbrough, Stockton-on-Tees, Darlington, Durham, Seaham, and Sunderland 

        Thursday 14 July 

South Shields, Whitley Bay, Blyth, Alnwick, Gateshead, and Newcastle-upon-Tyne 

          Friday 15 July 

 

North West   Saturday 16 July – Sunday 17 July 

Carlisle, Lake District, Blackpool, Preston, Blackburn, Darwen, and Bolton Saturday 16 July 

Salford, Manchester, Stockport, Northwich, Wigan, and Knowsley  Sunday 17 July 

Liverpool, Keele, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent, Shrewsbury  Monday 18 July 

 

Midlands   Monday 18 July – Thursday 28 July 

Ironbridge, Telford, Newport, Lilleshall, Stafford, Stone, Rudyard, Leek  Tuesday 19 July 

Uttoxeter, Burton upon Trent, Lichfield, Burntwood, Chasewater, Tamworth Wednesday 20 July 

Bodymoor Heath, Atherstone, Market Bosworth, Nuneaton, Bedworth, Rugby, Coventry 

          Thursday 21 July 

Kenilworth, Whitnash, Warwick, Gaydon, Stratford-upon-Avon, Broadway, Pershore, Upton-upon-Severn, Malvern, 

and Worcester      Friday 22 July 

Redditch, Bromsgrove, Kidderminster, Bridgnorth, Codsall, Rugeley, Hednesford, Cannock, and Walsall  

        Saturday 23 July 

Wolverhampton, Halesowen, Stourbridge, Dudley, Brierley Hill   Sunday 24 July 

Oldbury, Wednesbury, Tipton, Cradley Heath, Rowley Regis, Blackheath, Bearwood, Smethwick, and West Bromwich

         Monday 25 July 

Castle Bromwich, Fordbridge, Chelmsley Wood, Marston Green, Hampton in Arden, Meriden, Berkswell, Balsall 

Common, Knowle, Dorridge, Cheswick Green, Hockley Heath, Dickens Heath, Shirley, and Solihull  

      Tuesday 26 July 

Birmingham   Wednesday 27 July – Thursday 28 July 
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Aston Hall   Thursday 28 July 


